
Merced Civic Center
678 W. 18th Street
Merced, CA  95340

CITY OF MERCED

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-407 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Passed

File created: In control:4/28/2023 City Council/Public Finance and Economic
Development Authority/Parking Authority/Successor
Agency to the Redevelopment Agency

On agenda: Final action:5/15/2023 5/15/2023

Title: SUBJECT: Approval of an Agreement for Professional Services with West Coast Arborists, Inc., for
Tree Pruning and Removal Services at Several Identified Priority 1 Locations in Districts 3 and 5
(Funded by Measure Y), Davenport, Fahrens Park I, Fahrens Park II, Mansiontette, Yosemite
Gateway, and Village Landing Maintenance Districts, and Bellevue Ranch East, Cypress Terrace
East, and Moraga Community Facilities Districts, in a Total Amount not to Exceed $545,425 Through
the Contract Term Ending June 30, 2025 with an Option to Extend Through June 30, 2027

REPORT IN BRIEF
Considers approving an Agreement for Professional Services with West Coast Arborists, Inc., for tree
pruning and removal services at several identified priority 1 locations in Council District 3 and 5, as
well as various maintenance and community facilities districts for a total amount not to exceed
$545,425.

RECOMMENDATION
City Council - Adopt a motion:

A.  Approving an Agreement for Professional Services with West Coast Arborists, Inc., in the amount
not to exceed $545,425 for Tree Pruning and Removal Services; and,

B.  Authorizing future contract amendments to add additional pruning and removal locations at a
mutually agreeable rate, contingent upon available budget, through June 30, 2027; and,

C.  Authorizing the City Manager or Deputy City Manager to sign the necessary documents.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agreement for Professional Services, 2. Location Maps.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council/Public Finance and
Economic Development
Authority/Parking
Authority/Successor Agency to the
Redevelopment Agency

5/15/2023 1 Pass

CITY OF MERCED Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

